
             

 

 
 

1 

     
         
IMA World Health      Department for International Development 
1730 M Street       Abercrombie House 
Suite 1100       Eaglesham Road 
Washington D.C 20036      EAST KILBRIDE 
United States       Glasgow 
        G75 8EA 
 
        Telephone:  East Kilbride 01355 844000 
        Directline: 01355 843207 
 
        File Ref: 8510 
 
        Date: 28/05/2020 
 
        Contract Amendment No: 1 
 
CONTRACT FOR: Support to the Health System in DRC Programme (Appui au Systeme de Sante en 

RDC (ASSR) 
 
CONTRACT NUMBER: 8510 
 
With reference to the contract dated 24th April 2019, both Parties have in principle agreed to the following 
variations to the Contract:  
 
Section 1, Form of Contract, Financial Limit, paragraph 4: 
 
DELETE: “Payments under this Contract shall not, in any circumstances, exceed £35,000,000 
exclusive of any government tax, if applicable.” 
 

INSERT: “Payments under this Contract shall not, in any circumstances, exceed £38,000,000 
exclusive of any government tax, if applicable.” 
 
Section 3, Terms of Reference 
 
INSERT: ‘Section 3, Annex A – Covid-19 Response’, enclosed 
 
Section 4, Special Conditions, Sub-contractors, paragraph 4: 
 
INSERT additional sub-contractors as follows: 
 
• Eglise du Christ au Congo / Presidence nationale (ECC-DOM) 
• Adventist Development and Relief Agency (ADRA)  
• Viamo 
• ARMEE DU SALUT/SERVICE MEDICAL 
 
Section 5, Schedule of Prices: 
 
DELETE: Section 5, Schedule of Prices 
 
INSERT: Section 5, Schedule of Prices (revised May 2020) enclosed 
 
 
2.  These amendments relate to an increase of £3,000,000 to the Financial Limit, as updated in Section 1 and 
Section 5; the addition of sub-contractors, as updated in Section 4; and the addition of Annex A to Section 3. 
The purpose of the amendment is for an urgent Covid-19 response. Note that the Covid-19 related budget adds 
to £4,500,000 million – £3,000,000 from the increase in the Financial Limit and £1,500,000 from savings to date 
on the original Contract. 
 
3.  Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter, within 15 working days of the date 
of signature on behalf of DFID that you accept the variations set out herein.  



             

 

 
 

2 

 
4.  The Contract, including any previous variation, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by 
this letter. 
 
5. Words and expressions in this letter shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 
 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf Name:   
of the Secretary of State for International Development   
       Position: 
 
       Signature: 
 
       Date:   
 
 
Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of Name:   
the Supplier 
       Signature: 
 
       Date:   
 
 
Enc 
         


